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afterwards sell or take possession of such logs 
by virtue of the said mortgage, shall thereby 
become liable for the toll due thereon, and the 
said Henry Sherry and A. L. Maxwell, their 
heirs and assigns, are hereby authorized to sue 
for, collect and receive the same from such 
mortgagee. 

SECTION 4. The right to alter, amend or re-
peal this act is hereby reserved. 

SECTION 5. This act shall take effect and 
be in force from and after its passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved March 21, 1895. 

No. 339, S.] 	[Published March 22, 1895. 

CHAPTER 61. 
AN ACT to amend chapter 98, of the laws of 

1881, entitled, "An act to provide for a con-
solidation of joint school districts numbers 
two and five of the city and town of Ripon, 
and to provide for the support and manage-
ment of public schools therein." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. That section 2, of said chapter 
98, of the laws of 1881, be and the same is 
hereby amended to read as follows: Section 
2. There shall be elected in each of the First 
and Third wards of said city of Ripon, at the 
time of holding the charter election in April, 
1895, two (2) commissioners of public schools, 
by the qualified electors within the territorial 
limits of said union school district, one of which 
commissioners shall be elected in each of said 
wards for a term of two (2) years and one for 
a term of three (3) years; and at each succeed-
ing annual charter election thereafter there 
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shall be elected in each ward of said city, 
wherein the term of one of the school com-
missioners is about to expire, one commissioner 
for a term of three (3) years; said commis-
sioners to receive no salary for their services. 
The electors residing in the town of Ripon, 
within the limits of joint school district num-
ber two aforesaid, shall be eligible to the office 
of commissioner and shall vote. for such com-
missioners in the Fourth ward of said city; 
and the electors residing in the town of Ripon 
within the limits of joint school district num-
ber five aforesaid, shall in like manner, be eligi-
ble to said office, and shall vote for such com-
missioners in the First ward of said city. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and 
be in force from and after its passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved March 21, 1895. 

.No. 222, S.] 	[Published March 23, 1895. 

CHAPTER 62. 

Districts con-
taining 1.500 
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porate. 

AN ACT to amend chapter 312, of the laws of 
1893, entitled, An act to amend chapter 326, 
of the general laws of 1889, entitled, "An act 
dividing cities into classes and providing for 
their incorporation and government." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 2, of chapter 312, laws 
of 1893, is hereby amended by striking out the 
words "two thousand," in the fourth line of 
said section, and inserting the words "fifteen 
hundred," so that said section 2, chapter 312, 
of the laws of 1893, when so amended, will read 
as follows: Section 2. Any district contain-
ing a population of fifteen hundred or over, 


